# P \$40.00 2931

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian HEGGEMANN	12/10/2008
Matthias NIGGEMANN	12/10/2008
Michael LENSCHEN	12/10/2008
Gerald BUSCH	12/10/2008
Bernd VAN GIESEN	12/09/2008
Torsten DIEKMANN	12/09/2008
Andreas WEDLER	12/10/2008
Heinz SCHARLIBBE	12/10/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEIDMUELLER INTERFACE GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	Klingenbergstrasse 16
City:	Detmold
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	32758

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29311030

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: rswann@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022131 FRAME: 0132

500758524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103192.24015US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Sanok
Total Attachments: 2 source=24015Assignment#page1.tif source=24015Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022131 FRAME: 0133 Attorney Docket No.: 103192.24015US

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

WEIDMUELLER INTERFACE GMBH & CO. KG Klingenbergstrasse 16 32758 Detmold, GERMANY				
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, this invention relating to:	title and interest for the United States, its territories	and possessions in and to		
ms invention relating to:	ELECTRONIC HOUSING			
as set forth in his United States Pat	ent Application (check one):			
executed concurrer executed on, Application No. , fi PCT International				
to any and all Letters Patent of the including any and all reissues or ex- representatives and assigns to the i	Application including any and all divisions or continue United States which may issue on any such applications thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGfull end of the term or terms for which any and all suld have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had	tion or for said invention, NEE, its successors, legal ch Letters Patent may be		
Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;				
	nd covenants that he has the full and unencumbered r nd that he has not executed and will not execute any d	•		
representatives or assigns all inform will execute and deliver any papers lawful acts deemed necessary or de perfect title to said invention, to sa Letters Patent which may be grante successors, or assigns or to assist	renants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIG nation known to him relating to said invention or pater, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding sirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reprid application including divisions and continuations the difference or thereon, including reissues or extension said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives to fithe United States for said invention;	nt application and that he ngs and perform all other resentatives or assigns to hereof and to any and all as, in said ASSIGNEE, its		
Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of <b>CROWELL &amp; MORING LLP</b> , or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.				
Signature: Inventor one:	Christian HEGGEMANN	10.12.08 DATE		
Signature:	M. The	10.12.08		
Inventor two:	Matthias NEGEMANN	DATE		
Signature:	II. Lela	10.12.08		
Inventor three:	Michael LENSCHEN	DATE		
Signature: Inventor four:	Gerald BUSCH	<u> 10.12 og</u> date		

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 103192.24015US

Signature:

Inventor five:

Bernd VAN GIESEN

9. 12. 200 8

Signature:

Inventor six:

Torsten DIEKMANN

OP. 12. Zood DATE

Signature:

Inventor seven:

10.12.2008

Signature:

Inventor eight:

Heinz SCHARLIBBE

10.12.2008

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.